basic and diluted.....   41,308   5,661   46,949
   ========   ========   ========

   See the accompanying notes on page 28.

   26

   ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   -------------------------------------------------------
   PRO
   ADSC   SPS(1)   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   --------   --------   --------   -----------   --------

Total revenue.....  $639,254   $24,322   $663,576   $   --   $663,576
Operating expenses
  Processing and servicing.....   341,496   16,947   358,443   --   358,443
  Salaries and employee benefits.....   193,699   3,181   196,880   --   196,880
  Depreciation and other amortization.....   16,183   --   16,183   --   16,183
  Amortization of purchased intangibles.....   49,777   --   49,777   5,929 (2)   55,706
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Total operating expenses.....   601,155   20,128   621,283   5,929   627,212
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   38,099   4,194   42,293   (5,929)   36,364
Interest expense.....   42,785   --   42,785   --   42,785
Income tax expense.....   15,388   1,543   16,931   (2,515 )(4)   14,416
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....  $(20,074)  $ 2,651   $(17,423)   $(4,957)   $(20,837)
   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
  operations--basic and diluted.....  $  (0.49)   $  (0.59)
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares used in computing per
  share amounts--basic and diluted.....   47,498   47,498
   ========   ========